TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Purdue Research Foundation | | 05/10/2010 | non-profit corporation: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Trustees of Purdue University |
|-----------------|---|
| Also Known As: | AKA Purdue University |
| Street Address: | Freehafer Hall Univ. Cntr. Grp. & Proc. Op., 401 S. Grant St. |
| City: | West Lafayette |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 47906 |
| Entity Type: | state university: INDIANA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77919643 | PICS PURDUE IMPROVED COWPEA STORAGE |
| Serial Number: | 77919626 | PICS PURDUE IMPROVED COWPEA STORAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (765)742-8175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 765-423-1561 Email: tbp@stuartlaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Parent

Address Line 1: 300 Main Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Lafayette, INDIANA 47901

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1391/22 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas B. Parent |
| Signature: | /Thomas B. Parent/ |
| | TDADEMARK |

TRADEMARK 900161903 REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0834

| Date: | 05/11/2010 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY FOR PICS PURDUE IMPROVED COWPEA STORAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Purdue Research Foundation ("PRF") hereby irrevocably and completely transfers, assigns, conveys, sets over and delivers to The Trustees of Purdue University ("Purdue"), all right, title, and interest, to the PICS Purdue Improved Cowpea Storage™ trademark and any and all intellectual property related thereto, including good will and the two pending trademark applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (serial # 77919643 and 77919626) (collectively "Intellectual Property"). PRF hereby assigns all rights to past, present, and future equities from royalties generated from the use of the Intellectual Property to Purdue.

PRF shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Purdue, at its expense, such written documents and instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary in the opinion of Purdue to vest the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Purdue, and to confirm the complete ownership thereof by Purdue.

PRF will not reproduce, distribute, display publicly, or perform publicly, alone or in combination with any other work, the Intellectual Property without the written permission from Purdue to do so.

PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Joseph B. Hornett, Senior Vice President, Treasurer, and COO

#512435.1

Date: 5/10/10

RECORDED: 05/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0836